

Suite 1100, 550 -- 11th Avenue SW, Calgary, AB. T2R 1M7

Tel: (403) 291~0777

COPY

E. A.

W. RES.

NMDO

FILE

BOARD G. W. Fax: (403) 291-1150 www.ieg.ca

Calgary, AB

Fort McMurray, AB

Yellowknife, NT a In

Our File: 20144 Via Courier

July 15, 2005

Northwest Territories Water Board 2nd Floor, Gogo Cho Building 4916 – 47th Street P.O. Box 1326 Yellowknife, NT X1A 2N9

Attention:

Mr. Gordon Wray

Chair

Re:

Camp Farewell Type B Water License Renewal

Shell Canada Limited

Dear Mr. Wray:

As required for the Shell Canada Camp Farewell Type B Water License renewal, please find the enclosed documents:

- Schedule III application form
- \$30.00 application fee and \$30.00 deposit for the first year's water use
- Water License Application Questionnaire for Municipal Undertakings
- Twenty-five (25) copies of the Project Description
- Electronic copy of submitted information

If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact Randy Hetman (403-969-0730) or Randall Warren (403-691-2521) with Shell Canada, or myself (403-219-4789).

Thank you.

Sincerely,

IEG ENVIRONMENTAL

Karen Manuel, P.Biol.

Project Manager



SCHEDULE III (Subsection 6 (1))

APPLICATION FOR LICENCE, AMENDMENT OF LICENCE OR RENEWAL OF LICENCE

		PPLICATION/LICENCE NO. umendment or <i>renewal</i> only)	N7L1-1762
1. NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS OF APPLIC	CANT 2. ADDRES	SS OF HEAD OFFICE IN CAN	ADA IF
Shell Canada Ltd. 400 - 4th Avenue S.W. P.O. Box 100, Station M Calgary, AB T2P 0J4 Attn: Randall Warren		as previous	
Telephone: 403-691-2521 Fax: 403-269-	-7948 Telephone	E: Fax:	
3. LOCATION OF UNDERTAKING (describe ar deposits)	d attach a map, indicating	ng watercourses and location of	any proposed waste
Camp Farewell: east shore of the MacKenzie Rive	er - Middle Channel, 50 k	km downstream from Tununuk l	Point (Bar C)
Latitude: 69 12' 30" N	Longitude: 1	135 06' 04" W	
5. TYPE OF UNDERTAKING			
	. Power . Agriculture	6. Conservation 7. Recreation	
8. Miscellaneous (describe)			
6. WATER USE			
To obtain water to cross water course to modify the bed or bank of watercourse	To div	control vert water er the flow of, or store, water	=
Other (describe) Release treated wastewater	into the MacKenzie Rive	er, Middle Channel	
7. QUANTITY OF WATER INVOLVED (litres p be used and quality to be returned to source)	er second, litres per day of	or cubic metres per year, includ	ing both quantity to
Quantity of water used not to exceed 150 m ³ /day activities, and the Unnamed Lake to the north in the contract of the contrac		ne Middle Channel of the MacK	enzie River during

Treated wastewater will be discharged to the MacKenzie River (150 m³/day) provided discharge criteria are met.

05-Aug-2005 03:43pm From-NWT WATER BOARD

WC GD

PAGE 03/03

8677860114

T-410 P.003/003 F-922

SCHEDULE III - Concluded

APPLICATION FOR LICENCE, AMENDMENT OF LICENCE OR RENEWAL OF LICENCE - Concluded

8. WASTE DEPOSITED (quantity, quality, treatment and disposal)	
Approximately 150 m ³ /day of effluent to be deposited. Sewage and greywater to be Sewage Treatment System. The effluent discharged to the MacKenzie River will collisted in the amendment to License N7L1-1762, dated November 28, 2001, and with for the Discharge of Treated Municipal Wastewater in the Northwest Territories.	mply with the effluent quality requirements
9. OTHER PERSONS OR PROPERTIES AFFECTED BY THIS UNDERTAKING	(glving name, mailing address and location;
errach list if necessary)	
N/A	
10, PREDICTED ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACTS OF UNDERTAKING AND PRO	POSED MITIGATION
Please see attached documents.	
11. CONTRACTOR AND SUB-CONTRACTORS (names, addresses and fanctions)
Camp is to be used to support future research, exploration and development activities	s in the Mackenzic Delta.
12. STUDIES UNDERTAKEN TO DATE (ausch list if negessary)	
Enhanced Phase I Environmental Assessment - Golder & Associates	
Enhanced Phase I Environmental Assessment - Inuvialuit Environmental Inc.	
Phase I and II Environmental Site Assessment - Kottlex Environmental Ltd.	
13. PROPOSED TIME SCHEDULE	
Project time scheduling is on-going with no completion date; Shell is requesting a 5	to 10 year water license term-
Start daze: December 1, 2005 Comple	rion date: On-going
DENNIS LANG SEN CONST. FOREMAN LOS	res larg 2005/03/05 The Date Date For Randall Warren
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Ford R. J. II Labora
APPLICATION FEE Amount: S Receipt No.:	I wanday water
WATER USE DEPOSIT Amount S Receipt No.:	
I	